
PLANT TISSUE CULTUPE MEDIA BIOCI]EMICALS AND MO&É

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product numbcr
IJatch numbcr
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storagc

Appeamncc
Solubilig
Loss on drying
Transmittance
Gel strength
Particle size

GEI,RITE
G 0t
017281

o7 -t2-2021
3 t -12-2024

SPECIFICÀTTON
conform
soluble in water
< 15.0

>80
400 700
>95

t\lls Ru\t 1RXS

thru 42 mcsh
(355 trm)

storc at Íoom temperaturc in a wcll-closcd container

REST]LT
complics
complics
8.8

90
460
100

Yo
o/o

g/cm

This certificatc ol'anallsis is mnform the r.csults ofthe manufacrurer

Conclusion: approved
Relea-sed by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Departncnt of Quality Controi Duchcfa B.V.

Date:21-09-2022

The buyer is responsibre b tcst each batch to cnsurc the product is suitable Í'or thcir specific purposc.
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