

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product **GELRITE** Product number G1101 Batch number 017281 Date of production 07-12-2021 Date of expiry 31-12-2024

Packaging and storage

store at room temperature in a well-closed container

Appearance Solubility	specification conform soluble in water	RESULT complies complies		REMARKS
Loss on drying	≤ 15.0	8.8	%	
Transmittance	≥ 80	90	%	
Gel strength	400 - 700	460	g/cm ²	
Particle size	≥ 95	100	%	thru 42 mesh (355 μm)

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 21-09-2022

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.